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Monday 4 October:  
Harvest Festival Service  at Church (10am) 
Macmillan Coffee Morning at School (11am) 
 
Tuesday 5 October: 
PE for Class 2 The Hive  
 
Wednesday 6 October: 
KS2 Tag Rugby at Retford Rugby Club (1pm) 
Mattersey Munchkins Playgroup (2pm)  
 
Thursday 7 October:  
CENSUS DAY! 
Lunchtime Football Club with Kixx 
Whole school Kixx/PE in the afternoon 
 
Friday 8 October:  
PE for Class 1 The Burrow 
 
Future Dates: 
Monday 11 October: Interim Governing Body Meeting 
Wednesday 13 October: KS1 Multi Skills at the Elizabethan Academy 
Wednesday 13 October: Flu vaccination (R-Y6 inc) 
Thursday 14 October: Halloween Disco for the end of half term 
Friday 15 October: Break up for Autumn half term (2 weeks) 
Tuesday 23 November: Full Governing Body Meeting 
Monday 13th December: Whole School Panto Trip ‘Aladdin’ 
Friday 17 December: Break up for Christmas holiday 
Tuesday 4 January: Start of the Spring term 
Friday 11 February: Break up for the February half term (1 week) 
Monday 21 February: Inset Day 
Friday 1 April: Break up for the Easter holiday 
Tuesday 19 April:  Start of the Summer term 
Monday 2 May: May Day Bank Holiday 
Friday 28 May: Break up for half term 
Thursday 3 June: Jubilee event  
Monday 6 June: Inset day 
Tuesday 26 July: Last day of the academic year 

Please don’t forget to regularly check  our website at www.mattersey.notts.sch.uk  
You can also sign up to an electronic version of this newsletter too! 

We have a vacancy for a parent governor. This is a real opportuni-
ty to be involved in our small school and, with my 
new appointment as Head Teacher, a perfect time 
to join our new governing body. No special qualifi-
cations are needed– the most important thing is to 
have a keen interest in our school. Please come 
and speak to me if you would be interested by the 
end of next week. Many thanks, Mrs Wilson. 

 

We just love a Show and Tell session at 
Mattersey, and this week has been another 
amazing experience. Many thanks to Scarlett 

who brought her Valais black nosed sheep Poppy and 
Tulip, Jacob and Teddy who brought their German 
Shepherd puppy Blue, and Joshua who told us all 
about his axolotls, Goko and Draco.  Huge thankyou 
to their parents too for making this happen!  

Our first reward winners hit 50 dojos this week and were able to choose a 
prize from our fabulous rewards cabinet...congratulations…keep working 

hard on those learning characteristics...they are what matters 
at Mattersey...kindness, perseverance, teamwork, honesty, 

confidence, curiosity, independence,  
resilience, enthusiasm. 

Next week, on Monday morning we 
will walk our pupils to All Saints’ 
Church in Mattersey for the Harvest 
Service at 10am. Please join us there 
if you are able to come along. We 
will then walk back to school  
afterwards to enjoy our Macmillan 
Coffee Morning from approximately 11am.  
 
Food donations for the Harvest Festival are most welcome 
and thank you to those who have so far donated.  We will be 
sending our proceeds to the Bassetlaw Food Bank.  
 
On Wednesday, pupils from the Hive Class are going to a 
Tag rugby event organised by the Elizabethan Academy. 
Pupils on this trip are welcome to come to school in PE kit 
that day but they must also wear their blue Mattersey jump-
ers/cardigans/hoodies. 
 
Another exciting date for your diary; we are hosting a  
Halloween Disco for all pupils on Thursday 14 October 
3:30pm to 5:30pm.  Letter to follow next week.  

Please continue 
to return your 

flu  
vaccination  

consent forms if 
you have not 

already done so. 



 
Morrisons supermarket is running a tsgoodtogrow.co.uk incentive between 6 Sept and 24 Oct giving 
Grow Tokens for every £10 you spend using your MyMorrisons card.  You will need to log onto your 

account and donate.  This would help us fund next year’s growing season! 
Remember: It’s good to grow! 


